May 9, 2017

Missoula County

Media Release

Contact: Sarah Bell Administrative Assistant Missoula County Commissioners' Office (406) 258-4230 <u>sbell@missoulacounty.us</u>



Missoula County Commissioners Seeking Applicants for Bonner Milltown Community Council

The Missoula County Commissioners are looking to fill one vacancy on the Bonner Milltown Community Council. Applications are available <u>online</u> or in the County Commissioners' Office, located at 199 West Pine Street. Submissions may be filed electronically or emailed to <u>sbell@missoulacounty.us.</u> Deadline for applications is June 7, 2017 by 5 p.m.

The primary purpose of the Bonner Milltown Community Council is to advance and promote the interests and welfare of the citizens of the Bonner Milltown community. The council acts as a liaison between Bonner Milltown citizens and the Commissioners to provide information deemed useful, beneficial and helpful to the Commissioners in making decisions which affect the Bonner Milltown community. The Council is to inform Bonner Milltown citizens of issues being considered by the Commissioners which may have an impact on their community. The Council serves as a communication channel between local, county, state, and federal government officials and agencies regarding matters of concern to the Bonner Milltown community.

The Bonner Milltown community is the geographic area represented by the Bonner Milltown Community Council. This area shall be the same as Bonner School District 14 as described in the attached exhibit.

For further information, please contact the County Commissioners' Office at (406) 258-4877. All board vacancies are listed on our <u>website</u>.